
Vessel Calls Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Cruise 87 70 69 21 1 6 2 3 4 14 51 83 411
General Cargo - Deep 
Water Harbour 47 43 41 37 41 38 44 45 48 39 45 49 517
General Cargo - Shallow 
Draught 8 9 7 9 7 14 12 7 10 12 10 8 113

Cargo - Bulk Handling 
Facility (Inc PF) 6 4 5 6 4 3 5 7 3 5 8 3 59
Bulk Sugar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molasses 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
Cargo - Cement Plant 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 11
Tankers 15 8 17 12 8 10 12 13 10 14 14 15 148
Other Vessels 5 5 2 1 5 1 6 2 2 5 9 7 50
Total Calls 169 139 142 86 68 75 83 79 78 93 138 166 1,316

Cargo Handled
Domestic Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Containerised Discharged 73,445 81,596 78,259 81,923 89,317 75,679 97,602 98,380 95,680 94,902 85,992 99,978 1,052,753
Breakbulk Discharged 6,540 12,337 3,468 22,549 13,923 11,007 13,705 10,136 13,769 15,135 10,382 18,513 151,464
Direct Delivery 1,201 2,768 5,059 3,162 14,283 0 9,353 2,200 0 3,876 9,555 4,502 55,959
Total Discharged (Imports)81,186 96,701 86,786 107,634 117,523 86,686 120,660 110,716 109,449 113,913 105,929 122,993 1,260,176

Containerised Loaded 7,601 11,620 11,308 10,374 14,532 12,443 8,623 11,805 9,282 11,936 10,316 10,059 129,899
Breakbulk Loaded 475 315 461 176 274 309 284 289 204 500 177 244 3,708
Total Loaded (Exports) 8,076 11,935 11,769 10,550 14,806 12,752 8,907 12,094 9,486 12,436 10,493 10,303 133,607

Transhipment Containerised26,481 27,067 17,995 16,099 12,092 23,462 12,701 13,116 27,450 23,626 34,398 41,664 276,151
Transhipment Breakbulk 1,279 1,817 1,146 358 862 2,525 609 1,414 1,982 1,115 840 889 14,836
Total Transhipment 27,760 28,884 19,141 16,457 12,954 25,987 13,310 14,530 29,432 24,741 35,238 42,553 290,987
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Shifted - Containerised 1,248 938 592 608 3,010 1,869 1,508 1,786 2,303 538 2,100 1,998 18,498
Total Tonnage Handled 118,270 138,458 118,288 135,249 148,293 127,294 144,385 139,126 150,670 151,628 153,760 177,847 1,703,268

TEUs Handled Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Inbound Laden 3,488 3,808 3,716 3,909 4,219 3,604 4,610 4,633 4,536 4,471 4,081 4,738 49,812
Inbound Empty 45 60 47 55 73 118 74 104 448 71 77 44 1,216
Outbound Laden 349 532 521 476 665 571 397 542 427 547 474 462 5,963
Outbound Empty 3,302 5,364 2,295 4,062 3,701 2,970 3,999 4,090 4,087 4,130 3,673 2,480 44,152
Transhipment 1,954 2,269 1,633 1,496 1,202 1,807 1,710 1,305 2,659 2,196 2,953 3,534 24,716
Total TEUs 9,138 12,034 8,211 9,998 9,861 9,070 10,789 10,674 12,156 11,414 11,258 11,258 125,859

Bulk Cargo Handled Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Sugar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Molasses 10,144 0 7,751 0 4,268 5,216 5,244 0 0 11,206 0 0 43,831
Fish Oil/ Margarine/ Fat 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 850 0 850
Grain/ Agribulk 0 1,400 0 10,400 10,615 900 0 9,459 2,455 0 0 2,147 37,375
Fertilizer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Petroleum Products 63,775 40,917 68,472 37,884 29,222 40,256 51,419 51,210 41,338 49,890 48,072 48,935 571,390
Limestone 0 0 2,500 0 4,000 0 4,500 0 0 0 0 0 11,000
Cement Outward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,000 0 1,000
Hydrated Lime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gypsum/Pozzolan/Gravel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cement inward 0 0 5,068 0 1,400 0 2,848 5,698 1,780 4,198 0 0 20,991
Iron Ore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sand 12,800 13,150 8,700 19,500 27,200 16,200 21,648 16,000 13,500 15,600 17,600 7,600 189,498
DWH Other 6,573 0 300 0 0 0 0 3,600 0 3,600 0 0 14,073
Total Bulk Cargo 93,292 55,467 92,791 67,784 76,705 62,573 85,659 85,967 59,072 84,494 67,522 58,681 890,008

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Cruise Passengers 160,802 114,331 113,796 46,331 2,212 5,147 4,750 8,609 10,031 28,746 96,254 165,525 756,534
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